
CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT, ODISHA

WEBINAR

on

“Public Interaction Program (PIP) on Aquifer Mapping and Groundwater
Management”

14th July 2021

Resource Person:

Dr. Sudarsan Sahu, Scientist-C, CGWB
Sh. Pradyumna K Mohapatra, Regional Director, CGWB

No. of Students and/or Faculty Participated: 283

Detailed report of the activity: 

The Department of Civil Engineering, CUTM has organised a Public Interaction Program
(PIP) on Aquifer Mapping and Groundwater Management on July 14, 2021 for B. Tech
Civil Engineering students of both the campuses. Around 283 students along with faculties of
the University have participated in the programme.

Objective

To train the students about Aquifer Mapping and Groundwater Management

Outcome

Students will be able to know the Aquifer Mapping

Students will be able to know Groundwater Management.

Agenda

1. Inauguration Session

Introduction of the program by Dr. Sudarsan Sahu, Scientist-C, CGWB (10:00-10:05)

Address by Sh. Pradyumna K Mohapatra, Regional Director, CGWB, Bhubaneswar
(10:05-10:10)

Address by Prof. Jagannath Padhi, Director, CUTM, Odisha (10:10-10:15)

Address by Sh. G C Pati, Ex-Chairman, CGWB, Ministry of Jal Shakti, Govt of India
(10:15-10:25)

Address by Prof. Supriya Pattnayak, Vice Chancellor, CUTM, Odisha (10:25-10:35)

Break (10:35-10:40)



2. Technical SessionBasic principles governing in Hydrogeology by Dr. Sudarsan Sahu
(10:40-11:20)

Hydrogeology, aquifer mapping and groundwater resources of Odisha by Smt. Sandhya
Mohapatra

(11:20-12:05)

Break (12:05-12:10)

Groundwater quality with a special focus on Odisha state by Sh B B Sahoo

(12:10-12:45)

Rainwater harvesting & Artificial recharge techniques by Sh. D N Mandal (12:50-01:25)

3. Vote of thanks by Dr Kamal Kumar Barik, Assoc. Prof. & HoD, Dept of Civil Engineering,
CUTM

(01:25-01:30)

----------

Photographs of the event on :Public Interaction Program (PIP) on Aquifer Mapping
and Groundwater Management



List of Students/Faculty Attendancet:

1 MD GULAM RAZA 190101110034@cutm.ac.in

2 Saraswata Meher saraswatmeheraku@gmail.com

3 Brijesh Kumar Nayak 190301110002@cutm.ac.in

4 soumya Ranjan Sahoo soumya227673@gmail.com

5 Sujit khamari sujitkhamari23@gmail.com

6 Uma Shankar Raj 190301110025@cutm.ac.in

7 Divakar Kumar 193001170060@cutm.ac.in

8 SUDEEPTA SARKAR 190704190002@cutm.ac.in

9 Sridhar Kumar Panda 180101110001@cutm.ac.in

10 Prabhas Kumar Mahato 190301110001@cutm.ac.in

11 Sarthak Das 190301110023@cutm.ac.in

12 Abhisek Mishra abhisekmishra303@gmail.com

13 Sai soumya Shubhankar sai9437299507@gmail.com

14 Soumya Prakash Puhan 190301110013@cutm.ac.in

15 Abhijit Behera 190301110020@cutm.ac.in



16 KIRAN KUMAR MALIK 200301120128@cutm.ac.in

17 NARENDRA KUMAR SAHU 190301110004@cutm.ac.in

18 Malepati vishnu vardhan 193001220003@cutm.ac.in

19 Ananya Mishra ananyamishra698@gmail.com

20 Pitabas pradhan 200101120049@cutm.ac.in

21 Monalisha Nayak 190301110005@cutm.ac.in

22 Pujarani Parija 190301110011@cutm.ac.in

23 Bibhuprasad Bhutia 200301110004@.ac.in

24 Shireen Hossain 190301230010@cutm.ac.in

25 B BIBHAS SUBUDHI bibhassubudhi@gmail.com

26 Soumya Ranjan Sahoo 190301110009@cutm.ac.in

27 Prachi Prava Panda prachi.prava91.ppp@gmail.com

28 G k l s s Panduranga Dikshith 170804130205@cutm.ac.in

29 K.Natraj 193001170045@cutm.ac.in

30 S.Teja 201107110016@cutm.ac.in

31 Ayush prasad mishra 190301110021@cutm.ac.in

32 B.Tvssn.Manikanta 180804130033@cutm.ac.in

33 Roshan Beuria roshanbeuria922@gmail.com

34 Ansuman Mohapatra ansu287200@gmail.com

35 Itishree Das itishreedas16@gmail.com

36 Bonu pavankumar 190101120054@cutm.ac.in

37 Ananya Mishra ananyamishra6101998@gmail.co
m

38 Bhuwneshwar Kumar 190101150022@cutm.ac.in

39 Subham jyoti ray 190301110016@cutm.ac.in

40 Soumya Ranjan naik 190301111029@gamil.com

41 Soumyaranjan parida 190301111031@cutm.ac.in

42 Kamal lochan Badra 190301111027@cutm.ac.in



43 Uma Shankar Raj 190301110025@cutm.ac.in

44 Nalini kanta mohapatra 190301110019@cutm.ac.in

45 Dr. Girija Nandini girijanandini@cutm.ac.in

46 Debashis Tripathy 190301141006@cutm.ac.in

47 SANDIP BERA mr.sandipbera2000@gmail.com

48 Sandip Ghosh 190301110008@cutm.ac.in

49 Tadiboina Gopala krishna 180804130233@cutm.ac.in

50 saktisuman panda psaktisuman@gmail.com

51 Kamalkishor Kumar 190101160020@cutm.ac.in

52 Ananya Madhuri Kanar ananyakanar6@gmail.com

53 Ganesh Anand Madiwal 200202180027@cutm.ac.in

54 Ashish Patel ashishpatel4598@gmail.com

55 Chandan Kumar chandankumar.ck0207@gmail.co
m

56 SAILESH  PRADHAN 203001170045@cutm.ac.in

57 DILLIP NAYAK dillipnayak427@gmail.com

58 RAKESH BARAL rakeshbaral209@gmail.com

59 Arunima Panigrahi apanigrahi94@gmail.com

60 Dr Naram Ramu naram
13@gmail.com

61 Abhijit Behera abhijitbehera91@gmail.com

62 Umakanta Pradhan uma22pradhan@gmail.com

63 Rajnish Kumar 190301110015@cutm.ac.in

64 Rajkishor Mohanty rajkishormohanty75@gmail.com

65 Soumya Ranjan Majhi Soumyaranjan4565@gmail.com

66 Bimal kishor sahu 190101120056@cutm.ac.in

67 K Kartik 200301110001@cutm.ac.in

68 Sandhya rani samal 180804130121@cutm.ac.in

69 MANAS RANJAN SWAIN MSc MPhil manasnpr9@gmail.com



70 Asutosh Acharya aa14@iitbbs.ac.in

71 Rupam Pratikshya Benya 200202140004@cutm.ac.in

72 Rajesh Kumar Sahu rsahu657@gmail.com

73 Khokher Shakir Hanif shakirkhokher@gmail.com

74 Dwity Sundar Rout routdwitysundar@gmail.com

75 BABULAL SAHU babulalsahu@gmail.com

76 Subhasis Pradhan subhasispradhan1983@gmail.co
m

77 Rakesh Raut rakesh000raut@gmail.com

78 Gourav Sahu 202205100001@gmail.com

79 S P Swain 190301110006@cutm.ac.in

80 Anil Kumar 190101110020@cutm.ac.in

81 Digambar Ray 190101110046@cutm.ac.in

82 Anita kumari Choudhury Amita94382@gmail.com

83 Priyanka Gautam p77262719@gmail.com

84 Gautam Kumar 190101110032@cutm.ac.in

85 Sudhir Kumar 190101110042àcutm.ac.in

86 Jahnavi Adduri jahnaviadduri7@gmail.com

87 Gedela.Raja vamsi vamsirajagedela10259@gmail.co
m

88 PATNANA UPENDRA uppupawanism123@gmail.com

89 Anwesha Jhankar anwesha.jhankar@gmail.com

90 B.Syamala 180804130109@cutm.ac.in

91 Alok kumar alokkumarchaubey51@gmail.com

92 Badal Behera badalkumar768109@gmail.com

93 Sopnarani Padhi Sopnaranipadhi@gmail.com

94 Rajashree Swain rajashreeswain1999@gmail.com

95 Nitesh Kumar Patel 190101110019@cutm.ac.in

96 Suhaila Ghulami 190101110040@cutm.ac.in



97 Aditya Narayan Palai adityanarayanpalai99@gmail.com

98 Asish Routray 190301110014@gmail.com

99 KRISHNENDU ADDHYA 201516100052@CUTM.AC.IN

100 Kinley wangmo 180101110005@cutm.ac.in

101 Debdeep Bhattacharyya debdeep.bhattacharyya1999@gm
ail.com

102 Swagatika Baliarsingh swbaliarsingh@gmail.com

103 ARUN KUMAR 1.90E+11

104 Preeti patnaik 180101111009@cutm.ac.in

105 Gyanaranjan Tripathy gyantripathy9@gmail.com

106 JYOTISMITA SWAIN jyotismitaswain@gmail.com

107 Madhurima Das madhurimadas.1993@gmail.com

108 Satyabrata samal 190301110024@cutm.ac.in

109 Dr.U. Kumara Ganesh k7ganesh@gmail.com

110 Monalisha Pani monalisha.pani@cutm.ac.in

111 Subhangam Choudhury 190301110018@cutm.ac.in

112 SNIGDHA MAHAPATRA snigdhamahapatra95@gmail.com

113 MUDDADA JAGADEESH jagadeesh.muddada125@gmail.c
om

114 S ABHISEKH s.abhisek73@gmail.com

115 Sunita Behera sunitabehera2244@gmail.com

116 MANISH KUMAR NIRALA 190101120085@cutm.ac.in

117 Satyajit patra Satyasatyajitpatra@gmail.com

118 Brijraj Das Brijraj101@gmail.com

119 Pradeep Sundar Sahu Pradeepsahoo5761@gmail.com

120 Anshuman khuntia anshumankhuntia99@gmail.com

121 MD ARWAZ KHAN aarwazkhan12345@gmail.com

122 Sandeep Rout sandeeprout1988@gmail.com

123 Soumya sucharita sahoo soumya1999sucha@gmail.com



124 Alekhika Pattanaik alekhikajsp2@gmail.com

125 Soubhagya laxmi Das Sl1999das@gmail.com

126 Biraja Prasad birajaprasad.official@gmail.com

127 Pooja Panwar poojapanwar598@gmail.com

128 SATYAPRAKASH TRIPATHY satyaprakash.t2018bsh@srisriuni
versity.edu.in

129 S  SWAYAMSRI  SESADRI sswayamsrisesadri1202@gmail.c
om

130 Priyanka Priyadarsini Priyanka.p2018bsh@srisriuniversi
ty.edu.in

131 Pragyasini Behera pragyasini.b2018bscag@srisriuni
versity.edu.in

132 Subhra Jyosna subhrajyosna28@gmail.com

133 Sanjeebani Mohanta sanjeebaninitu48921@gmail.com

134 digant thapa digantthapa95@gmail.com

135 Satyajit Jena satyajena433@gmail.com

136 Smruti rekha sahoo smrutirekha.s18bscag@srisriuniv
ersity.edu.in

137 Francy Das francy.d2019bag@srisriuniversity.
edu.in

138 Style Swain styleswain@gmail.com

139 Sunita Sundaray sunitasundaray933@gmail.com

140 Banashree Ghana banighana1@gmail.com

141 Nibedita Mishra nibeditamishra47@gmail.com

142 Samprati Patra samprati1999@gmail.com

143 Biswajeet Mishra Biswajeet1999mishra@gmail.com

144 Hitesh Das dashitesh16@gmail.com

145 Ananya Nayak 170101170063@cutm.ac.in

146 Siddheswari Dash 2001siddheswari@gmail.com

147 Suchismita Sahoo suchismita.s2019bag@srisriunive
rsity.edu.in

148 Sonika Acharya acharyasonika365@gmail.com



149 Sachhidananda Dash sdash2437@gmail.com

150 KAUSTUVA DAS 180301110001@cutm.ac.in

151 Chiranjibi Dalai chiranjibidalai@gmail.com

152 Prateek dwibedy Prateekdwibedy@gmail.com

153 Sahu Pragati 180301111024@cutm.ac.in

154 Prateek parida Prateek.p2019bag@srisriuniversit
y.edu.in

155 M Sandeep 180301110007@cutm.ac.in

156 Baibhabi bindia nayak baibhabibindia@gmail.com

157 Jigyansha Patra jigspatra@gmail.com

158 Manali Mishra Manalimishra64@gmail.com

159 Pragyan Sahoo pragyansahoo26@gmail.com

160 Anurag Routray anuragroutray051@gmail.com

161 Puja Negi pujanegibrjn9@gmail.com

162 PALISHREE  SAHOO Sahoopallishree789@gmail.com

163 Subhankar Dash 9437shubhankar@gmail.com

164 Satyajit Khuntia 180301110010@cutm.ac.in

165 Ashutosh bhakti bedanta 180301110011@cutm.ac.in

166 Soumya Prakash Puhan 190301110013@cutm.ac.in

167 Dheeravath Saikiran Naik ksai44769@gmail.com

168 swagatika mallick 200202180030@cutm.ac.in

169 Nirjharini sahoo nirjharinisony@gmail.com

170 Subhasmita Swain subhasmita.s2019bag@srisriuniv
ersity.edu.in

171 Amrita Sahu amrita.s2019bag@srisriuniversity.
edu.in

172 Bidyarani karua 180301111022@cutm.ac.in

173 Anjali Sahu pjanjali040101@gmail.com

174 Pratyush kumar mishra mpratyushk@gmail.com



175 Vilas Krishna Kor 200202180009@cutm.ac.in

176 Ananya Priyadarshinee ananyapriyadarshinee20@gmail.c
om

177 MANORANJAN MAHANTA manoranjanmahanta1996@gmail.
com

178 Avijeet Raj 190101110039@cutm.ac.in

179 Deepti patro 180101111010@cutm.ac.in

180 SUMAN KALYAN GIRI sumankalyangiri333@gmail.com

181 Niket Kumar Singh 200101110004@cutm.ac.in

182 Md Perwez Alam 190101110043@cutm.ac.in

183 Alok kumar patra 180101110003@cutm.ac.in

184 Ankit kumar 200101110008@cutm.ac.in

185 OMKAR PANDA omkarpanda1828@gmail.com

186 Itishree Mohanty 200301110009@cutm.ac.in

187 Puspanjali Jena jenapuspanjali11@gmail.com

188 Akanksha Parida akankshaparida3005@gmail.com

189 Abhishek das abhishek.d2018bsh@srisriunivers
ity.edu.in

190 Aditya Narayan Das 200301110008@cutm.ac.in

191 Siddhartha Sahu 200301110011@cutm.ac.in

192 Rahul kumar 190101110035@cutm.ac.in

193 Ch PrasannaKumar 180101111007@cutm.ac.in

194 MD Zaid Hussain 190101110044@cutm.ac.in

195 Lopamudra Sarangi lopamudra.yahoo@gmail.com

196 Chandan Kumar Gochhayat chandan.g2019bag@srisriuniversi
ty.edu.in

197 Bidyut Prava Mohapatra bidyut.m2018bscag@srisriunivers
ity.edu.in

198 Swastik kumar Gouda 190101110002@cutm.ac.in

199 Sreelekshmi S shreee1206@gmail.com



200 Priyanka Priyadarshini Dalai daleipriyanka2001@gmail.com

201 Pradip kumar sharma 190101110018@cutm.ac.in

202 Biswajit singh 190101110003@cutm.ac.in

203 Purandhar ready 190101110001@cutm.ac.in

204 Payal Mishra payalmishra077@gmail.com

205 Ankita Senapati ankitasenapati2@gmail.com

206 Shweta Pattanaik shweta.subhra1996@gmail.com

207 Sreeragi S Kumar sreeragi.s14@gmail.com

208 Malay kumar sahu 190301110003@cutm.ac.in

209 SMRUTI RANJAN PANDA SMRUTI340@GAMIL.COM

210 Sohel Rana sohel377@gmail.com

211 Bismoy Mohanty mohantybismoy04@gmail.com

212 Gyanaprakash Mohanty gyanaprakashmohanty91@gmail.
com

213 Ram mohan paikaray 200301110007@cutm.ac.in

214 Manish Kumar chourasia 190101110036@cutm.ac.in

215 Kumar Abhishek 1.80E+11

216 Richi Rekha Barik richi.b2018bscag@srisriuniversity.
edu.in

217 Rojalin Pradhan rojalin.p2018bscag@srisriuniversi
ty.edu.in

218 Priyansu Sekhar Mahakuda priyansusekharmahakuda@gmail.
com

219 Ankit samal ankitkumarsamal659@gmail.com

220 Ramakrushna sethy rkrushna040@gmail.com

221 Tabassum Rozy Tabassumrozy4@gmail.com

222 SANOFAR HANIF KHOKHER sanofar1641992@gmail.com

223 Pantadi satya meghana 200804130061@cutm.ac.in

224 Arvind Kumar 190101110011@cutm.ac.in

225 Smitu Jyoti Nayak nayaksmitu2002@gmail.com



226 Manisha Das Manisha.d2019bag@srisriuniversi
ty.edu.in

227 K. Prabhukumar 193001170023@cutm.ac.in

228 Anjali Kumari 190101150002@cutm.ac.in

229 Subhankar Debnath subhankar.debnath@cutm.ac.in

230 Praveen Kumar patro 193001170034@cutm.ac.in

231 Ritika Sarangi 190301111026@cutm.ac.in

232 Raza Shah Ahmedy razaroslin143@gmail.com

233 Shradhanjali swain shradhanjaliswain260@gmail.com

234 Rojalin Priyadarsini Mishra rojalin.m2019bag@srisriuniversity.
edu.in

235 Rashmi Ranjan Behera Rashmibehera2011@gmail.com

236 Swetalina Behera swetalinajsp18@gmail.com

237 Sweeti kumari 190101150003@cutm.ac.in

238 Krishna Ram Bhupal krb933@gmail.com

239 Chittoju Karthik karthikrockz9800@gmail.com

240 Parimella Gnaneshwar gnaneshwarparimella@gmail.com

241 SOMESULA SAI CHANDANA chandanasomesula@gmail.com

242 Swati Sucharita 200301110005@cutm.ac.in

243 Smrutirekha Acharya smrutirekhalucy@gmail.com

244 Shruti Priyanka 200301110006@cutm.ac.in

245 Koribilli Mouli 181801130004@cutmap.ac.in

246 Subbulakshmi M sm6320@srmist.edu.in

247 Sujata Dash Sujatadashsony@gmail.com

248 Dibyani Marndi dibyanimarndi01@gmail.com

249 Krishna Sastri krishnasastri14@gmail.com

250 Rasmi Ranjan Behera 200303230010@cutm.ac.in

251 P.Durga prasad 180804130031@cutm.ac.in

252 Soumya ranjan naik 190301111028@cutm.ac.in



253 Sanjukta Rani Padhi sanjuktapadhi87@gmail.com

254 Sourav Suman Nayak souravsumannayak@gmail.com

255 Sandip Rout thesandiprout@gmail.com

256 Pragyan paramita pahi pragyanparamitapahi@gmail.com

257 Umamaheswari Maheswariuma392@gmail.com

258 Subhajit Barik subhajitb.jsp@gmail.com

259 Ritanjali swain ritanjaliswain@yahoo.com

260 Rajesh Pariary 190301111028@cutm.ac.in

261 Ronak sahu sahuronak296@gmail.com

262 Sangita Priyadarsini sangitapriyadarshini.2001@gmail.
com

263 Anshul Nayak nayakanshul2002@gmail.com

264 Niranjan Rout Niranjanrout752063@gmail.com

265 Chiranjib Swain chiranjibswain89@gmail.com

266 Archana Sahoo archanasahoo004@gmail.com

267 Priyam kumar 200301110017@cutm.ac.in

268 Jyoti Shankar Mishra jyotimishra1882@gmail.com

269 Aniket Mohanty aniketmohanty30@gmail.com

270 Rejoice Nayak rejoicenayak@gmail.com

271 Subhashree Sahu subhashree2409@gmail.com

272 AMRIT MALLICK amallick.phd2017.mech@nitrr.ac.i
n

273 Ipsita ipsitapadhi41@gmail.com

274 Soumya Ranjan Nayak soumya.n2018bsh@srisriuniversit
y.edu.in

275 Amrut Maya Padhi 180804130019@cutm.ac.in

276 Chiranjeeb Prasad Mohanty chiranjeebprasad.mohanty@cutm
.ac.in

277 BIBHU PRASAD JENA chandanjena2000@gmail.com

278 SANJOY GARAI sanjaygarai2013@gmail.com



279 SEKH MANSUR ALI skmansurali81@gmail.com

280 Aseema Rath 200705180089@cutm.ac.in

281 Bablu kumar 190101110038@cutm.ac.in

282 Rohit Mallick 190101110022@cutm.ac.in

283 Lokesh Kumar 190101110037@gmail.com

Brochure related to the event:


